The financial information contained in this Section of the Prospectus is presented in an
abbreviated form and does not contain all the disclosures that are provided in a financial
report prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act and Australian Accounting
Standards and Australian Accounting Interpretations.

   page 37

The financial information contained in this Prospectus is presented in US$ which is
Genmin’s functional and presentation currency. Pro forma transactions have been
converted at an exchange rate of A$1.00 is equal to US$0.66.

The pro forma historical financial information comprises the following:

• the pro forma statement of financial position of the Company as at 30 June
2023, prepared on the basis that the pro forma adjustments and subsequent
events detailed in Note 2 of Section 3.3.4 had occurred as at 30 June 2023; and

• the notes to the pro forma financial information in Section 3.3.4,

(together, the Financial Information).

3.3.3 Pro forma statement of financial position

Notes

Reviewed 30
June 2023

US$000

Subsequent
Events

US$000

Pro forma
adjustments

US$000

Pro forma
balance

US$000

Assets

Current

Cash and cash equivalents  1,135 (769) 12,039 12,405

Trade and other receivables  214 - - 214

Inventory  47 - - 47

Prepayments  568 - - 568

Total current assets  1,964 (769) 12,039 13,234

Non-current

Restricted cash  89 - - 89

Property, plant and equipment  1,535 - - 1,535

Exploration and evaluation assets  43,730 1,049 - 44,779

Intangible assets  395 - - 395

Right of use assets  186 - - 186

Total non-current assets  45,935 1,049 - 46,984

Total assets  47,899 280 12,039 60,218

Liabilities

Current

Trade and other payables  3,102 1,298 - 4,400

Loan payable  2,075 3,361 (5,436) -

Lease liabilities  178 - - 178

Total current liabilities  5,355 4,659 (5,436) 4,578

Non-current

Financial liability  11,529 - - 11,529

   page 38

Notes

Reviewed 30
June 2023

US$000

Subsequent
Events

US$000

Pro forma
adjustments

US$000

Pro forma
balance

US$000

Lease liabilities  19 - - 19

Total non-current liabilities  11,548 - - 11,548

Total liabilities  16,903 4,659 (5,436) 16,126

Net assets  30,996 (4,379) 17,475 44,092

Equity

Share capital  67,148 - 17,307 84,455

Reserves  (2,805) - 168 (2,637)

Accumulated losses  (33,263) (4,379) - (37,642)

Equity attributable to owners of
the Company

 31,080 (4,379) 17,475 44,176

Non-controlling interest  (84) - - (84)

Total Equity  30,996 (4,379) 17,475 44,092

3.3.4 Notes to the pro forma statement of financial position

Note 1: Summary of significant accounting policies

Basis of accounting

The pro forma historical statement of financial position and notes have been prepared in
accordance with the measurement and recognition (but not the disclosure) requirements
of the Australian Accounting Standards, Australian Accounting Interpretations and the
Corporations Act.

The pro forma historical statement of financial position has been prepared on a historical
cost basis and, except where stated, does not consider changing money values or
current valuations of selected non-current assets, financial assets and liabilities. Cost is

[…]

holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the Prospectus Date, but on the basis of
the Placement and Entitlement Offer having completed and assuming the Entitlement
Offer is fully subscribed).

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Entitlement Offer, their
holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately 38% (as compared to their holdings and
number of Shares on issue as at the Prospectus Date, but on the basis of the Entitlement
Offer and Placement having completed and assuming the Entitlement Offer is fully
subscribed).

Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders is set out in the table below. The
table assumes that the Tranche 1 Placement completes, that the Tranche 2 Placement
completes, that Eligible Shareholders do not acquire Additional Securities, and that no
Performance Rights or Options are converted to Shares after the Prospectus Date and
before completion of the Entitlement Offer.

   page 45

Holder Shareholding
as at Record
Date

Percentage
at Record
Date

Entitlement
under the
Entitlement
Offer

Shareholding
if Entitlement
taken up

Percentage
post-
Offers if
full
Entitlement
taken up

Percentage
post-Offers
if
Entitlement
not taken
up

Shareholder 1 100,000,000 22.15% 33,333,333 133,333,333 18.16% 13.62%

Shareholder 2 50,000,000 11.07% 16,666,666 66,666,666 9.08% 6.81%

Shareholder 3 10,000,000 2.21% 3,333,333 13,333,333 1.82% 1.36%

Shareholder 4 5,000,000 1.11% 1,666,666 6,666,666 0.91% 0.68%

Notes:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on assumption that the
Placement has completed and the Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed.

2. The table only shows the dilutionary effect of the New Shares being offered under the
Placement and the Entitlement Offer.

3. Eligible Shareholders who have applied for their full Entitlement may apply for Additional
Securities in excess of their Entitlement under the Top Up Facility (see Section 2.10). The table
above does not include any calculations in relation to any Additional Securities that may be
applied for under the Top Up Facility.